This price includes all labor and expenses anticipated to be incurred by King Engineering 

Associates, Inc. for the completion of these tasks in accordance with Professional Services 

Method “A” – Cost Times Multiplier Basis, for a fee not to exceed Three Hundred Thirty-Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Six Dollars and Zero Cents ($336,746). 

5. SCHEDULE: 
The project is to be completed 395 days from issuance of notice-to-proceed. The project 

deliverables are to be phased as follows: 

30% construction plans 120 calendar days 

60% construction plans and permit applications 180 calendar days